
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency

1 ✓ Acomb Forbes, Brenda bacombforbes@vcccd.edu
Provisional Director, Contract Ed
Economic and Workforce Development VCCCD

2 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

3 ✓ Bowen, Jimmie Jimmie.Bowen@avc.edu Assistant Professor Antelope Valley College

4 ✓ Carreon, Monica msmonica.carreon@avc.edu Education Advisor Antelope Valley College

5 ✓ Castillo, David DCastillo@vcccd.edu CTE Liaison Moorpark College

6 ✓ Coleman, Laura colemal@losrios.edu State Director, COE for Labor Market Research Chancellor's Office

7 ✓ Daramola, Charles charles.daramola@bakersfield.edu Professor & Program Director, Public Health Science Bakersfield College

8 ✓ De Los Santos, Raquel raquel_Delossantos1@vcccd.edu Job Developer Ventura College

9 ✓ Duenas, Felicia fduenas@vcccd.edu Dean, Career Education Ventura College

10 ✓ Duffy, Patricia patricia.duffy@ventura.org WDB Administration Manager WDB Ventura

11 ✓ Evans, Rebecca rebecca.evans@ventura.org Executive Director WDB  Ventura Co

12 ✓ Farias, Dorothy dfarias@vcccd.edu Professor/Department Chair - AG Ventura College

13 ✓ Gatewood, David dgatewood@shastacollege.edu Dean, Health Sciences Shasta College

14 ✓ Hayward, Craig craig.hayward@bakersfield.edu Bakersfield College

15 ✓ Hedin, Andrea ahedin@vcccd.edu Career Specialist Ventura College

16 ✓ Hoffman, Mike mhoffman@vcccd.edu Grant Director, CTE & CCCAOE Board VP Moorpark College

17 ✓ Lake, Amanda alake@sccrcolleges.org Consortium Coordinator SCCRC

18 ✓ Lamica, Tom thomas.lamica@hancockcollege.eduInterim Dean, Academic Affairs Allan Hancock College

19 ✓ Lozano, Jennifer jlozano@vcccd.edu Research Analyst VCCCD

20 ✓ Maguire, Christina cjmaguire@pipeline.sbcc.edu Internship Coordinator SBCC

21 ✓ Mendoza, Cintia cintia.mendoza@hancockcollege.eduGrant Coordinator Allan Hancock College

22 ✓ Newcomb, Debbie dnewcomb@vcccd.edu Dean of Career Education & DE Ventura College

23 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/ Regional Chair SCCRC

24 ✓ Ochoa, Rebeca rebeca.ochoa@ventura.org Business Solutions Specialist WDB of Ventura County

25 ✓ Park, Celine cpark7@pipeline.sbcc.edu director of employer engagement SBCC

26 ✓ Price, Alan aprice3@pipeline.sbcc.edu Dean SBCC

27 ✓ Quire, Gary gary.quire@canyons.edu CTE Liaison / Full Time Faculty Business College of the Canyons

SCCRC Regional Meeting  - Attendee List
Friday, March 15, 2024     9:00am - 10:30am



28 ✓ Ramirez, Antonio aramirez@foundationccc.org Regional Coordinator Foundation for CA Comm College

29 ✓ Rider, Van van.rider@avc.edu Dean of Workforce Development AVC

30 ✓ Rivas, Tori vrivas@hancockcollege.edu Grant Coordinator Allan Hancock College

31 ✓ Rodriguez Lupercio, Isaac irodriguezlupercio@vcccd.edu Interim Dean of Career Education Oxnard College

32 ✓ Rodriguez, Letty lrodriguez1@vcccd.edu Career Education Grant Director Ventura College

33 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC

34 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkavrop@gmail.com K12SWP Consultant SCCRC Walker Consulting Services


